
2013-2014 Lindsey Wilson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 9-9   Home: 14-4   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Johnson, Chantiera 1-1 33 33.0 9-18 .500 3-6 .500 6-8 .750 2 7 9 9.0 3 0 3 3 2 5 27 27.0
20 Malone, Stephanie 1-1 31 31.0 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 3 5 8 8.0 4 0 1 2 1 1 21 21.0
30 Sheets, Alannah 1-1 40 40.0 5-19 .263 2-8 .250 7-8 .875 1 6 7 7.0 3 0 5 1 1 0 19 19.0
23 Richardson, Kayla 1-1 39 39.0 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 7 9 9.0 0 0 1 2 0 1 18 18.0
32 Bosse, Paige 1-1 30 30.0 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 10 13 13.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 14 14.0
24 Elder, Bre 22-19 714 32.5 105-245 .429 18-66 .273 64-83 .771 15 93 108 4.9 41 0 43 53 11 24 292 13.3
31 Cummings, Jamie 28-22 733 26.2 119-235 .506 6-29 .207 102-131 .779 61 149 210 7.5 66 0 35 61 17 31 346 12.4
23 Richardson, Kayla 29-27 939 32.4 112-255 .439 33-95 .347 92-113 .814 20 69 89 3.1 50 0 85 80 2 36 349 12.0
12 Roberts, Chanel 29-29 615 21.2 116-232 .500 5-14 .357 84-128 .656 71 136 207 7.1 126 1 24 65 20 41 321 11.1
15 Arnold, Tara 29-18 792 27.3 113-250 .452 28-67 .418 46-66 .697 51 98 149 5.1 68 0 25 39 8 16 300 10.3
42 Kirby, Jessica 1-1 24 24.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 6.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 10 10.0
21 Martin, Cassidy 28-7 618 22.1 94-236 .398 57-159 .358 32-42 .762 19 38 57 2.0 29 0 13 36 2 25 277 9.9
33 Mitchell, Catrice 1-0 14 14.0 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 7.0
03 Wisner, Keosha 1-0 21 21.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 3 1 0 3 6 6.0
3 Wisener, Keosha 28-21 741 26.5 56-144 .389 5-21 .238 21-35 .600 21 50 71 2.5 61 0 76 75 0 27 138 4.9
22 Foster, Candance 25-1 324 13.0 41-116 .353 28-90 .311 1-3 .333 18 35 53 2.1 28 0 8 15 2 14 111 4.4
13 Feuchter, Abby 1-1 37 37.0 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 3 2 1 1 4 4.0
05 Dailey, Erin 1-0 5 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
14 Valencia, Trina 1-0 13 13.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
12 Roberts, Chanel 1-0 13 13.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 2.0
15 Arnold, Tara 1-0 20 20.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 8.0 5 0 2 2 1 1 2 2.0
41 Downs, Deanna 14-0 67 4.8 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.6 5 0 0 1 0 2 15 1.1
40 Rone, Ranika 23-0 231 10.0 10-29 .345 0-1 .000 6-10 .600 14 25 39 1.7 19 0 4 5 0 7 26 1.1
50 Skudra, Laura 12-1 59 4.9 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 4 7 11 0.9 14 0 0 4 0 0 12 1.0
21 Martin, Cassidy 1-1 24 24.0 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.0 3 0 2 5 0 0 1 1.0
00 Zieverink, Ali 1-1 12 12.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 2 4 4.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1.0
3 Wisener, Keosha 1-1 27 27.0 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 3.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
5 Carneyhan, Kara 1-0 13 13.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Arnold, Tara 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Foster, Candance 1-0 18 18.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
24 Elder, Bre 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6253 201.7 828-1894 .437 189-580 .326 481-670 .718 376 859 1235 39.8 545 1 337 480 68 236 2326 75.03
Opponents 31 6252 201.7 794-1984 .400 177-619 .286 409-590 .693 425 785 1210 39.0 577 1 397 486 88 236 2174 70.13



Team Statistics LIND OPP
SCORING 2326 2174
    Points Per Game 75.0 70.1
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1894 794-1984
    Field Goal Pct .437 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-580 177-619
    3PT FG Pct .326 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 481-670 409-590
    FT Pct .718 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 1235 1210
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 337 397
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 480 486
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 236 236
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.6
BLOCKS 68 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,640 3,594
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-214 13-276
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-450

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1092 1207 27 2326
Opponents 1002 1158 14 2174

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/13 MID-CONTINENT (KY.) W 78-64 200
11/05/13 at Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) L 64-78 200
11/08/13 CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN (OHI W 84-58 198
11/12/13 BRESCIA (KY.) W 79-62 153
11/16/13 OAKLAND CITY (IND.) W 87-54 115

* 11/21/13 at Shawnee State (Ohio) W 81-74 205
* 11/23/13 at Rio Grande (Ohio) L 83-90 373

11/26/13 INDIANA SOUTHEAST W 87-67 202
12/03/13 WILBERFORCE (OHIO) W 85-49 199
12/07/13 MIDWAY (KY.) W 90-70 194
12/14/13 at Cincinnati Christian (Ohi W 79-55 75
12/17/13 BEREA (KY.) W 85-57 95
12/20/13 at Spring Hill (Ala.) L 64-67 71
12/21/13 at Mobile (Ala.) L 52-61 0

* 01/02/14 CAMPBELLSVILLE (KY.) L 45-75 301
* 01/04/14 ST. CATHARINE (KY.) W 90-73 192
* 01/09/14 at Pikeville (Ky.) W 79-76 270
* 01/11/14 at Bluefield College W 81-68 110
* 01/16/14 at Cumberland (Tenn.) L 51-68 215
* 01/23/14 CUMBERLANDS (KY.) L 65-76 302
* 01/26/14 GEORGETOWN (KY.) L 60-80 222
* 01/30/14 at Campbellsville (Ky.) L 62-94 1,200
* 02/01/14 at St. Catharine (Ky.) W 76-66 135
* 02/06/14 BLUEFIELD (VA.) W 75-73 313
* 02/08/14 PIKEVILLE (KY.) W (OT) 84-74 232
* 02/13/14 CUMBERLAND (TENN.) W (OT) 63-60 227
* 02/20/14 at Georgetown (Ky.) L 67-79 390
* 02/22/14 at Cumberlands (Ky.) L 67-69 350
* 02/27/14 RIO GRANDE (OHIO) W 110-80 183
* 03/01/14 SHAWNEE STATE (OHIO) L 84-92 312

03/07/14 vs Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) W 69-65 450

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Lindsey Wilson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Elder, Bre 16-13 535 33.4 72-177 .407 15-48 .313 46-60 .767 7 63 70 4.4 28 0 29 34 10 16 205 12.8
23 Richardson, Kayla 18-16 586 32.6 69-149 .463 20-52 .385 64-76 .842 13 39 52 2.9 36 0 53 47 2 20 222 12.3
31 Cummings, Jamie 17-11 402 23.6 58-122 .475 4-17 .235 72-93 .774 35 84 119 7.0 43 0 13 32 13 12 192 11.3
12 Roberts, Chanel 18-18 402 22.3 64-135 .474 5-11 .455 61-92 .663 42 75 117 6.5 81 1 14 44 12 24 194 10.8
15 Arnold, Tara 18-12 525 29.2 70-165 .424 20-50 .400 28-39 .718 26 60 86 4.8 44 0 14 27 7 10 188 10.4
21 Martin, Cassidy 17-7 403 23.7 56-144 .389 39-102 .382 24-33 .727 15 27 42 2.5 17 0 9 18 2 12 175 10.3
03 Wisner, Keosha 1-0 21 21.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 3 1 0 3 6 6.0
3 Wisener, Keosha 17-11 445 26.2 33-94 .351 3-14 .214 17-27 .630 10 34 44 2.6 44 0 34 50 0 14 86 5.1
22 Foster, Candance 15-1 179 11.9 14-52 .269 9-42 .214 0-2 .000 7 18 25 1.7 16 0 5 8 1 9 37 2.5
50 Skudra, Laura 12-1 59 4.9 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 4 7 11 0.9 14 0 0 4 0 0 12 1.0
41 Downs, Deanna 5-0 15 3.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
40 Rone, Ranika 12-0 77 6.4 1-9 .111 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 6 8 14 1.2 7 0 1 1 0 2 4 0.3
Total 18 3649 202.7 445-1065 .418 115-341 .337 318-434 .733 197 475 672 37.3 333 1 175 275 47 122 1323 73.50
Opponents 18 3653 202.9 498-1185 .420 104-349 .298 267-374 .714 271 480 751 41.7 357 1 269 258 69 137 1367 75.94

Team Statistics LIND OPP
SCORING 1323 1367
    Points Per Game 73.5 75.9
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 445-1065 498-1185
    Field Goal Pct .418 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-341 104-349
    3PT FG Pct .337 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-434 267-374
    FT Pct .733 .714
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 14.8
REBOUNDS 672 751
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 175 269
    Assists Per Game 9.7 14.9
TURNOVERS 275 258
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 122 137
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.6
BLOCKS 47 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,284 3,248
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-254 9-361
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 597 699 27 1323
Opponents 617 736 14 1367

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/13 at  Shawnee State (Ohio) W 81-74 205
11/23/13 at  Rio Grande (Ohio) L 83-90 373
01/02/14 CAMPBELLSVILLE (KY.) L 45-75 301
01/04/14 ST. CATHARINE (KY.) W 90-73 192
01/09/14 at  Pikeville (Ky.) W 79-76 270
01/11/14 at  Bluefield College W 81-68 110
01/16/14 at  Cumberland (Tenn.) L 51-68 215
01/23/14 CUMBERLANDS (KY.) L 65-76 302
01/26/14 GEORGETOWN (KY.) L 60-80 222
01/30/14 at  Campbellsville (Ky.) L 62-94 1200
02/01/14 at  St. Catharine (Ky.) W 76-66 135
02/06/14 BLUEFIELD (VA.) W 75-73 313
02/08/14 PIKEVILLE (KY.) W (OT) 84-74 232
02/13/14 CUMBERLAND (TENN.) W (OT) 63-60 227
02/20/14 at  Georgetown (Ky.) L 67-79 390
02/22/14 at  Cumberlands (Ky.) L 67-69 350
02/27/14 RIO GRANDE (OHIO) W 110-80 183
03/01/14 SHAWNEE STATE (OHIO) L 84-92 312


